
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 09/29/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,618,950
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,749,897

1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 2,887,392
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 3,031,762
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 3,183,350

-34.69% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,638,090 $66,680,831 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.8% 14.3% 6th Payment 3,342,517
-9.20% -9.03% 5 09/17/25 Wed $18,863,832 $80,383,146 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.2% 17.0% 7th Payment 3,509,643
0.05% -1.00% 6 09/20/25 Sat $27,397,808 $100,988,617 $99,000,000 $46,000,000 2.151 4.6% 20.8% 8th Payment 3,685,125
4.16% 3.32% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,330,344 $113,665,439 $113,000,000 $52,500,000 2.151 2.9% 23.1% 9th Payment 3,869,381
3.45% 2.75% 8 09/24/25 Wed $19,514,392 $127,005,931 $127,000,000 $59,000,000 2.151 3.3% 25.7% 10th Payment 4,062,851
1.76% 1.44% 9 09/27/25 Sat $27,881,112 $147,537,390 $145,000,000 $67,300,000 2.155 4.7% 29.1% 11th Payment 4,265,993

0.14% 0.14% 10 09/29/25 Mon $17,354,606 $160,255,566 $160,000,000 $74,200,000 2.155 2.9% 31.2% 12th Payment 4,479,293
0.25% 0.25% 11 10/01/25 Wed $19,563,178 $174,592,275 $174,000,000 $80,700,000 2.155 3.3% 33.5% 13th Payment 4,703,257
2.50% 2.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $28,578,140 $195,535,523 $155,000,000 $71,925,754 2.155 4.8% 36.6% 14th Payment 4,938,420
7.50% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $18,656,202 $209,207,562 $162,000,000 $75,200,000 2.155 3.1% 38.6% 15th Payment 5,185,341

10.00% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $21,519,496 $224,977,942 $174,000,000 $80,700,000 2.155 3.6% 40.9% 16th Payment 5,444,608
6.90% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $30,550,031 $247,366,274 $190,000,000 $88,200,000 2.155 5.1% 43.9% 17th Payment 5,716,839
8.00% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $20,148,698 $262,132,076 $203,000,000 $94,200,000 2.155 3.4% 45.8% 18th Payment 6,002,681
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $22,968,834 $278,964,591 $216,000,000 $100,200,000 2.155 3.9% 47.9% 19th Payment 6,302,815
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $33,076,519 $303,204,438 $234,000,000 $108,600,000 2.155 5.5% 50.7% 20th Payment 6,617,955
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $21,649,575 $319,070,145 $248,000,000 $115,100,000 2.155 3.6% 52.5% 21st Payment 6,948,853
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $24,117,276 $336,744,286 $264,000,000 $122,500,000 2.155 4.0% 54.4% 22nd Payment 7,296,296
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $34,730,345 $362,196,124 $288,000,000 $133,600,000 2.155 5.8% 57.1% 23rd Payment 7,661,111
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $22,998,343 $379,050,265 $308,000,000 $142,900,000 2.155 3.9% 58.7% 24th Payment 8,044,166
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $25,695,992 $397,881,355 $325,000,000 $150,800,000 2.155 4.3% 60.5% 25th Payment 8,446,375
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $37,508,773 $425,369,341 $350,000,000 $162,400,000 2.155 6.2% 63.0% 26th Payment 8,868,693
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $24,610,527 $443,404,957 $364,000,000 $168,900,000 2.155 4.1% 64.5% 27th Payment 9,312,128
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $27,045,032 $463,224,679 $384,000,000 $178,200,000 2.155 4.5% 66.1% 28th Payment 9,777,734

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $41,450,945 $493,601,653 $410,000,000 $190,300,000 2.155 6.8% 68.4% 29th Payment 10,266,621
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $28,314,411 $514,351,629 $426,000,000 $197,700,000 2.155 4.7% 69.9% 30th Payment 10,779,952
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $30,904,358 $536,999,625 $449,000,000 $208,400,000 2.155 5.2% 71.5%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $45,596,039 $570,414,296 $482,000,000 $223,700,000 2.155 7.5% 73.6% Total 174,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $33,583,723 $595,025,843 $501,000,000 $232,500,000 2.155 5.6% 75.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but 
is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the 
annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE 
column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the 
CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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